ﬂ GLOBAL PAPEREX
INDONESIA

. ‘ Intelligence - For Your Return

No: 007/QC/GPI/VII/2023 ' July 18, 2023

PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia
Suryacipta City of Industry

JI. Surya TeknoKav. I-T1-3, Kutamekar
Ciampel, Karawang, Jawa Barat, 41361
Indonesia

Attn  : Mr. Yoki Radiansyah

Dear Pak Arfandi,

As per your request, kindly please find our best quotation for the following product:

Product Product Description Unit Price Lead Time
(USD/kg)
RCT 2201 Boiler internal treatment, preventing 4.8 2 weeks
calcium carbonate deposition inside boiler
RCT 2002 PH booster, adjusting alkalinity of boiler 2.9 x15.493
water =44.930/kg
RCT 2102 Oxygen scavenger, preventing corrosion by 3.7 2 weeks

eliminating oxygen in boiler feed water

The above quoted prices are subjected to the following conditions:

e Exclude VAT 11 % (in IDR)
e Validity, 12 months

o Payment 30 days after delivery
e Franco to the mill with minimum quantity of delivery 1.000 Kg.

Thank you for your kind attention. Should you have any concern or query related to this quotation,
please feel free to communicate with us at your convenience of time.

Kind regards,

NEL
Ph 1 +62 251 8246606
M 1 +62 8989897900

email :nila@globalpaperex.com



Purchasing
x 15.493

= 44.930/kg

Purchasing
Highlight


KURS TRANSAKSI BANK INDONESIA

Update Terakhir 15 Desember 2023

AUD

BND

CAD

CHF

CNH

CNY

DKK

EUR

GBP

HKD

JPY

KRW

KWD

MYR

NOK

NZD

PGK

PHP

SAR

SEK

SGD

THB

usb

VND

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

100.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

KURS TRANSAKSI BANK INDONESIA
15 Desember 2023

10.452,46

11.708,00

11.555,94

17.868,34

2.179,09

218144

2.272,53

16.945,34

19.659,28

1.993,84

10.969,75

12,00

50.642,26

0,76

3.336,29

1.449,06

9.680,16

4.313,02

279,19

4.150,91

1.513,84

11.708,00

443,60

15.570,47 =—>

0,64

10.345,36

11.590,62

11.437,55

17.682,42

2.156,80

2.159,67

2.249,59

16.770,56

19.457,48

1.973,97

10.858,30

1,88

50.084,57

0,74

3.299,56

143424

9.577,67

4.008,04

276,29

4.109,38

1.498,34

11.590,62

438,94

15.493 <— 1541553

0,64


Purchasing
15.493

Purchasing
Arrow

Purchasing
Arrow

Purchasing
Arrow

Purchasing
Highlight


