



No: 007/QC/GPI/VII/2023

July 18, 2023

PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia

Suryacipta City of Industry Jl. Surya TeknoKav. I-T1-3, Kutamekar Ciampel, Karawang, Jawa Barat, 41361 Indonesia

Attn : Mr. Yoki Radiansyah

Dear Pak Arfandi,

As per your request, kindly please find our best quotation for the following product:

Product	Product Description	Unit Price (USD/kg)	Lead Time
RCT 2201	Boiler internal treatment, preventing calcium carbonate deposition inside boiler	4.8	2 weeks
RCT 2002	PH booster, adjusting alkalinity of boiler water	2.9 x 15.49 = 44.93	
RCT 2102	Oxygen scavenger, preventing corrosion by eliminating oxygen in boiler feed water	3.7	2 weeks

The above quoted prices are subjected to the following conditions:

- Exclude VAT 11 % (in IDR)
- Validity, 12 months
- Payment 30 days after delivery
- Franco to the mill with minimum quantity of delivery 1.000 Kg.

Thank you for your kind attention. Should you have any concern or query related to this quotation, please feel free to communicate with us at your convenience of time.

Kind regards,

Ph

: +62 251 8246606 : +62 8989897900

email: nila@globalpaperex.com

KURS TRANSAKSI BANK INDONESIA

Update Terakhir 15 Desember 2023

Unduh

Kembali

KURS TRANSAKSI BANK INDONESIA 15 Desember 2023

Mata Uang	Nilai	Kurs Jual	Kurs Beli	
AUD	1.00	10.452,46	10.345,36	
BND	1.00	11.708,00	11.590,62	
CAD	1.00	11.555,94	11.437,55	
CHF	1.00	17.868,34	17.682,42	
CNH	1.00	2.179,09	2.156,80	
CNY	1.00	2.181,44	2.159,67	
DKK	1.00	2.272,53	2.249,59	
EUR	1.00	16.945,34	16.770,56	
GBP	1.00	19.659,28	19.457,48	
HKD	1.00	1.993,84	1.973,97	
JPY	100.00	10.969,75	10.858,30	
KRW	1.00	12,00	11,88	
KWD	1.00	50.642,26	50.084,57	
LAK	1.00	0,76	0,74	
MYR	1.00	3.336,29	3.299,56	
NOK	1.00	1.449,06	1.434,24	
NZD	1.00	9.680,16	9.577,67	
PGK	1.00	4.313,02	4.008,04	
PHP	1.00	279,19	276,29	
SAR	1.00	4.150,91	4.109,38	
SEK	1.00	1.513,84	1.498,34	
SGD	1.00	11.708,00	11.590,62	
THB	1.00	443,60	438,94	
USD	1.00	15.570,47	5.493 < 15.415,53	
VND	1.00	0,64	0,64	